1)
_/

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Cylection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	18-2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
5-13.05 RECOI	States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traden	3005440
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Michael Caywood Locke, Liddell & Sapp, LLP	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Fritz, Byrne, Head & Harrison
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Texas - USA Execution Date(s) April 26, 2000 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Change of Correspondent Address	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1840749, 2505624, 1607552, 1594477
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Blazin' Saddle, Raspberry Chardonna Texas Red Snapper	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): y, Texas Cavier, and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fritz, Byrne, Head & Harrison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attention: Bruce Perkins Street Address: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Example 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
City: Austin State: TX	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Bruce Perkins Name of Person Signing	December 10, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12/14/2004 ECHOPER 00000174 1840749

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0615



December 10, 2004

Via Express Mail Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: Change of Correspondent Name and Address

Dear USPTO Director:

Enclosed for filing is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet indicating the correct correspondent name and address for the listed marks of Jardine Foods, Inc. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$115.00 to cover the fee for processing the correspondence information of four trademarks.

Please file and record the original document and return the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to confirm receipt of this submission.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Elizabeth K. Ray Elizabeth K. Ray

Legal Assistant

:ehk

Enclosures.

K:\DIR36\36082\08\General\uspto-121004a.wpd

RECORDED: 05/13/2005



A three I travers Committee their

98 San Jacinto Boulevard Suite 2000 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 476-2020 Fax: (512) 477-5267 www.fbhh.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0616